SUBSTITUTED 6/3/2014

1	[Amending the Board's Rules - Establishing Scheduling Procedures for Hearings on Matters Referred to the Youth Commission]
2	recorded to the reduit commission;
3	Motion amending the Board of Supervisors Rules of Order, by adding Rule 3.43, to
4	establish scheduling procedures for hearings on matters referred to the Youth
5	Commission.
6	
7	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby establishes Board of Supervisors'
8	Rules of Order, Rule 3.43, to read as follows:
9	
10	3.43 Hearings on Items Referred to the Youth Commission.
11	The Youth Commission may request that a hearing related to any item referred to the
12	Youth Commission, pursuant to the Charter, Section 4.142, be scheduled at a time deemed
13	appropriate for persons 18 years of age and younger. To make this request, the Youth
14	Commission Director shall send a written request to the Chair of the relevant Committee and
15	the primary sponsor(s), copying the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, no later than 48 hours
16	prior to the absolute deadline for posting the Committee's agenda. The Chair of the
17	Committee shall provide a written response to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors and to
18	the Youth Commission Director prior to calendaring the item.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	